ADDENDUM NO. 4

WABASH AVENUE AND OTHER ROADS
WORK ORDER: TX1809
AREA: San Bernardino County, Redlands
ROAD NO.: Various Roads

BIDS OPEN 10:00 AM, THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2022 BIDS OPEN 10:00 AM, THURSDAY, AUGUST 18, 2022

By Email via ePro System

Amend the Special Provisions as follows:

Amend Proposal as follows:

1. Proposal

Delete Proposal Pages: Addendum No. 3, P-3 thru P-4 and replace with attached revised Proposal Pages: Addendum No. 4, P-3 thru P-4.

Attachments: Addendum No. 4, P-3 thru P-4

The addition of these requirements shall be considered in concert with existing documents in preparation of bids. THE BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION FOR THIS ADDENDUM NO. 4 SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE SAME PERSON WHO SIGNS THE PROPOSAL AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PROPOSAL. ANY proposal not accompanied by a signed BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (below) acknowledging receipt of this Addendum No. 4 will NOT be accepted.

BRENDON BIGGS, Director Department of Public Works

By:

Andy Silao, P.E., Chief Contracts Division

Inder Silas

AS:mb

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION:

By my signature hereunder, I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 4 and I fully understand the intent and detail of Addendum No. 4, which I have considered in my preparation of the attached proposal.

Bidder's Signature

Date

Note: The page containing the executed BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (just this page), must be

included with the proposal.

Bidder:

W.O.#: TX1809

Project: WABASH AVENUE & OTHER ROADS

Redlands, Mentone and Yucaipa Areas

Limits: Various Roads

Item No.	Approx. Quant.	Meas. Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
1	200,000	F.A.	Supplemental Work At Force Account (Unforeseen Subgrade Stabilization, Utility Conflict, Repair Potholes, Cracks Sealing and Pavement Patching)	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Water Pollution Control Program	\$	\$
3	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$	\$
4	1	L.S.	Traffic Control System	\$	\$
5	1	L.S.	Finishing Roadway	\$	\$
6	1	L.S.	Develop Water Supply	\$	\$
7	4	EA.	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$	\$
8	1,300	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation	\$	\$
9	6,900	S.Y.	Remove Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	\$	\$
10	112	L.F.	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike	\$	\$
11	100	S.Y.	Place Asphalt Concrete Driveway (Miscellaneous Areas)	\$	\$
12	29	STA	Shoulder Backing	\$	\$
13	19,500	S.Y.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.15')	\$	\$
14	2,500	S.Y.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.20')	\$	\$
15	326,956	S.Y.	Slurry Seal - Type II	\$	\$
16	152,018	S.Y.	Slurry Seal - Type III	\$	\$
17	71,683	S.Y.	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion Chip Seal	\$	\$
18	22,500	GAL	Asphalt Binder	\$	\$
19	911	C.Y.	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	\$	\$
20	4,921	TON	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course and Patch (Type A, 3/8-inch Aggregate Gradation PG 64-10)	\$	\$
21	1,572	TON	Asphalt Concrete (Type A, 3/4-inch Aggregate Gradation, PG 64-28 PM)	\$	\$
22	2,239	TON	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G, 1/2-inch Aggregate Gradation, PG 64-16)	\$	\$
23	1,362	TON	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G, 3/4-inch Aggregate Gradation, PG 64-16)	\$	\$
24	50	C.Y.	Minor Concrete (Curb, Spandrel & Cross Gutter)	\$	\$
25	3	EA.	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	\$	\$
26	5	EA.	Reset Mailbox	\$	\$
27	2	EA.	Reset Roadside Sign	\$	\$
28	1	EA.	Roadside Sign	\$	\$

Bidder:			
Diuu c i.			

W.O.#: TX1809

Project: WABASH AVENUE & OTHER ROADS

Redlands, Mentone and Yucaipa Areas

Limits: Various Roads

Item No.	Approx. Quant.	Meas. Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total
29	140	EA.	Channelizer - Surface Mounted	\$	\$
30	71,454	L.F.	Paint 6" wide Traffic Stripe (2-coat)	\$	\$
31	2,793	L.F.	Paint 8" wide Traffic Stripe (2-coat)	\$	\$
32	56,666	L.F.	Paint Double 6" wide Yellow Traffic Stripe 2-coat)	\$	\$
33	14,750	S.F.	Paint Pavement Markings (2-coat)	\$	\$
34	1,300	EA.	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective-Type D & G)	\$	\$
35	190	EA.	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective - Blue)	\$	\$
36	15	EA.	Inductive Loop Detector	\$	\$

PROJECT TOTAL: \$